

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		rrom:	Linda C. Freeman		
	Department of Adminis	tration				
	Purchasing Division, Bu	uilding #15				
	2019 Washington Street	et, East				
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130				
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	24		
Phone:	304-558-2157	I .		4/8/2010		
Re:	Racine Bradshaw Port	als	CC:	File		**********
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Com	ment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle	;
e Com	ments:					
Buye	r:	CB-23			25 2	
RFQ	. NO.	DEP14916				10 J
Bid C	Opening Date:	April 8, 2010)			Z.
Bid C	Opening Time:	1:30 PM			2	O

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



Request for REGINUMBER

DEP14916

 àE::::::
7

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE NO ANTENDIONO E CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEK

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		FOβ	T/	REIGHTTERMS
02/17/		<u> </u>						1 4 10	0.5. 7.00	
BID OPENING DATE:	100200000000000000000000000000000000000	04/08/	2010	B. 62 (1) (1)		BID			01:30P	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	135000000000000000000000000000000000000		20-1124-120-220							<u> Padulatiki da jajoin tittaan kanasia kanasia</u>
0001			JВ		962-73					
0001		1			1					
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PRO	PERTIES		
							1			
					<u> </u>					
war and a state of the state of		:		·						
-								THE AGENCY		
					M QUALIFI			ROTECTION,		
					L LABOR A					
								T KNOWN AS	:	
					PORTALS"					
					(BOONE C				İ	
		·								
								BE HELD O	N	
·					ALL INTER					
					S MEETING			D ATTEND T		
	1							ICATION OF		
	THE B				N MAY REP WILL INV					
	BIDDE							INCLEMENT	-	
ļ	WEATH							34, 1 4 4 Aug 3 MM B A MAC F 1 4		
	7.27777		-		Br. 1					
					LL BE MAD					
								ERVE AS TH		
								HE MANDATO	RY	·
	PRE-B				ROVIDE YO					
					THE BID.			WILL RESU	/ L []	
					TENTATION				1	•
					BLE FOR E					
	COMPL	ETED TH	HE INF	ORMA	TION REQUI	RED ON	THE A	TTENDANCE		
	SHEET		PURC	ASING	DIVISION	AND TH	HE STA	TE AGENCY		
	WILL	NOT ASS	SUME A	NY RI	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	R A BI	DDER'S		
	FAILU	RE TO C	OMPLI	ETE TI	HE PRE-BID	ATTENI	DANCE	SHEET. IN	1	
			<u> </u>	SEERI	EVERSEISIDE FORT	ERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		I	
SIGNATURE	()		00	, <u>.</u>		TELEPHONE	200071	63/1522 0	NTE CC-	8-2010
TITLE	soun	<u>ee /</u>	EIN NA				104.70	ADDRESS CHAN		
P	resid	ent	<u></u>	- 06.	27766-	001	1110000	ADDICOS CIAN		



DOCZES

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______ Quotation

ン

DEP14916

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION

25832 DANIELS WV

2400 RITTER DR

***709052150**

DATEPRIN	ÉD	(ER	VS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			₩ F	Φ.Β.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/							<u> </u>	NITNO	7754		. 700W
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/					UPE		TIME	ניט 	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	HOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	IER		UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
33.000000000000000000000000000000000000											
	ADDITI	ON. WE	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL PO	TENTIA	L B	IDDE	RS INC	CLUDE	
					D FAX NUME						
			į								
					ARE REQUES						
					THE PRE-BI					KIVE	
,					, WILL BE					TN.	
					ER CONCLUS						
					, BUT DUR						
					OT BE PERI						1
	ATTENI	DANCE S	HEET.								
		TIONS T			THE CHECAL	7 F A 1/ F / M	Ana		V T T 0	O A 811	
					THE CHESAI						U
***************************************					E LEFT (E						
	J OLL V	J1 ; /~ (_					T -		,,,		
					NS MAY BE						
					ST., SE,						
					PAYMENT D						
		PAYMEN SH WILL			MADE BY C	HECK UN	PIL	JINE T	UKDEK	•	
	NO CA	DU MITTE	DL A								
	EXHIB	IT 5									
							1		•		
					-1D-5 PROV						
					PROVEMENT						
					THAT SUBMI						
ŧ I					TIME AN A						
					ED WITH TH						
	THE V	ENDOR!	COMP	LIAN	E WITH TH	E PROV	ISI	ONS C	F ART	ICLE	
					WEST VIRG				ILURE		
	SUBMI	T THE	SIGNED	PUR	CHASING AF	FIDAVI.	T W	ITH T	HE BI	D	S. C.
	SHALL	RESUL	r in i	ISQU	ALIFICATIO	N OF SI	U CH	BID.	,	_	
			l 	 See R	 EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I DNDIII	ONS			
SIGNATURE				<u> </u>		TELEPHONE	ere	aranda in inidalah da kababat		DATE	<u>renerouseur tit titat kannatat til tit spå en en held skild skild en et en et en et en et elle til skild skil .</u>
TITLE]	FEIN			L		Λ	DDRESS	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					mary a contact of the	A.D. D.					



Request for

DEP14916

;3047634591

* ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A L'ENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	TEAN	AS OF SALE	SHIP V		FCB	FR	EIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010	07.700.75	2010		חזמ	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	04/08/2		TERRESCH.		UNIT PRICE	U1:30F:	AMOUNT
LINE QL	ANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUM	IDCH:	UNITARICE		AWOON

					,		
					O BE PERFORME		
i		i			ICE TO PROCEE ED, THE FULLY		
	CEIVED.				ERED NOTICE T		
PROCE	1	JIIAGE ORDE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0011010			
-							
CANCE	LLATION	: THE DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE	
RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL THIS C	ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRIT	TEN	
					OR WORKMANSHI		
SUPPL	TUE SPE	OF AN INF	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT		
HERE		01, 10, 11, 10,					
			-				
WAGE	RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL F	'AY	
THE	IIGHER O	F THE U.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM	WAGE	
		ABLISHED F INIA CODE			PURSUANI		
(DDE)	ATITHE	WAGE RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	RDJECT.)		-
CINE	ATEINO			,,,,,,,			
ARBI.	TRATION:				RBITRATION OF	3	
INTE	REST FOR	PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY INTEREST		
REQU	IRED BY	STATE LAW)	CONTAINE	D IN TH	IS CONTRACT		
OR I	N ANY AM	O THIS CON	ILDVCA VDE	AKCHII	ECTS DOCUMENT	15	
PERI	AINING	O THIS COL	IRACI ARE	. ACKEDI	DELLIED.		
WORK	FRS' COM	PENSATION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROVE	IDE	
					ON IF SUCCESS		
]		
			ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	NT	,
OF T	HIS CONT	RACI:					
· vv	TNCHPAN	CE: SUCCES	SEUL VENT	OR SHALL	L FURNISH PRO	OOF	
					NCE PRIOR TO	•	
ISSU	ANCE OF	CONTRACT.	UNLESS O	THERWIS	SE SPECIFIED	IN	
THE	BID DOCU	MENTS, THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE		
		l l Seemi	 Everse side for:	ERMS AND CO	i Notijons	l	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	IF	EIN		<u> </u>	ADDRESS CI	HANGES TO BE N	MOTED ABOVE



DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O'ATTENTION OR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP!	/IA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/		BID OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMNU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	UIRED IS \$250,000.			
CUVERAGE REQ	UIRED IS VESU, COO.			
() BUTI DER	S RISK INSURANCE:	SUCCESSFUL	VENDOR SHAL	L
FURNISH PROO	F OF BUILDERS RISK	- ALL RISK	INSURANCE I	N [
AN AMOUNT EQ	UAL TO 100% OF THE	AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT	•
	TOTAL DEPOSIT (F%)	OF THE TOT	AL AMOUNT DE	
(XX) BONDS:	FIVE PERCENT (5%) BLE TO THE STATE OF	SE THE TOT	STNTA SHALL B	E
THE BID PAYA	TH EACH BID AS A B	TO BOND. T	HE SUCCESSFU	ī <u>.</u> 1
SARWILLED MY	ALSO FURNISH A PE	REORMANCE B		
MATERIAL BON	IN FOR 100% OF THE	AMOUNT OF T	THE CONTRACT.	
RONDS MAY RE	PROVIDED IN THE F	ORM OF A CE	ERTIFIED CHEC	:к,
TEREVICABLE	FITTER OF CREDIT,	OR BOND FUR	RNISHED BY A	
COLVENT SURF	TY COMPANY AUTHORI	ZED TO DO B	BUSINESS IN T	HE
STATE OF WES	ST VIRGINIA. A LET	TER OF CREI	DIT SUBMITTEL	'
IN LIEU OF A	A BOND WILL ONLY BE	ALLUWED FU	UR PRUJECIS	**************************************
UNDER \$100,0	DOO. PERSONAL OR B	TD BOND DE	EDEUBWYNUE	
ACCEPTABLE	IN LIEU OF THE 5% B BOR/MATERIAL BOND.	ID BOND) II	LINI ONIMITOL	
BOND, UK LA	BURY MAILERIAL BURB.			
() MAINTE	NANCE BOND: A TWO	(2) YEAR MA	AINTENANCE	
BOND COVERI	NG THE ROOFING SYST	EM WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	NT
OF THE SUCC	ESSFUL VENDOR.			
	100	***		
REV. 11/00			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	×××
*******	******	******	****	^^^
ANI CONTRAC	TOR INFORMATION FOR	M DMR #102	9-0119	
AML CUNIKAC	DATE: 01/31/2010)	IS ATTACHE	D. YOU MUST	
COMPLETE TH	TIS ORTIGINAL FORM TO	OBTAIN AN	AVS DATA	
EVALUATION	TO DETERMINE YOUR B	ELIGIBILITY	AS AN AML	
CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A REQUIRE	EMENI UNDER	30 CFK 8/4.	16.
TE THE ORIG	INAL DMB #1029-0119	IS NOT AT	TACHED TO TH	E
BIDDING DOC	UMENTS YOU CAN CON	TACT THE AV	S OFFICE AT	
800-643-974	8 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE	. GUV		
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	RTERMS AND CONDIT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	FEIN ,		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	C TO REO INSERT NAME AN	ID ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'



Request for

DEP14916

ADDRESS:CORBESPONDENCE NO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

;3047634591

P 10

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION

25832 DANIELS WY

2400 RITTER DR

*709052150

DATE PRINTED TEI	RMS.OF SALE SH	PVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2010	10033		SPACELO TAME	81.7689
BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/				01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
********	******	*******	******	**
	The state of the s			
	CONTRACTORS LI	CENSE		
	STATE CORE 21 1	, a prouthe	C THAT ALL	
	A STATE CODE 21-1 RING TO PERFORM C			
	E LICENSED. THE			s
	ARD IS EMPOWERED			
	PLICATIONS FOR A			
MADE BY CONT	ACTING THE WEST V	IRGINIA D <mark>IV</mark>	ISION OF LABO	R,
	LEX, 1900 KANAWHA			
RM 749-B, CI	ARLESTON, WV 2530	5, PH. 304-	-558-7890.	
WEST VIDEIN	A STATE CODE 21-1	1-11 PENUTE	DEC ANV	
PPOSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO INCLUDE	THE CONTRA	ACTORS LICENSE	
NUMBER ON TH				
BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:		ศา	
		Chank	orporation	2
CONTRACTORS	NAME:	spell.	. બ મૃતા મુદ્રા માન	ا.ب
	TOFNICE	UU OO	0653	
CUNTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	•••••	r. r. m	• •
THE SUCCESS	-UL BIDDER WILL BE	REQUIRED T	TO FURNISH A	
COPY OF THE	IR CONTRACTORS LIC	ENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE O	F
A PURCHASE	DRDER/CONTRACT.			
	APPLICABLE	LAW		
THE MEST VI	RGINIA STATE CODE,	PHRCHASTNE	S DIVISION RUI	FC
	NS, AND THE INFORM			
"REQUEST FO	R QUOTATION" ISSUE	D BY THE PL	URCHASING	
DIVISION IS	THE SOLE AUTHORIT	Y GOVERNING	G THIS	
PROCUREMENT	•			
	Trou phourner to c	DECTETOATI	ON MANUALO OF	
ANY INFURMA ANY OTHER S	TION PROVIDED IN S		ICH CONTRADICT	
ANT UIRER S				
NAMEDIA	SEE REVEASE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CONDI		TE TE
SIGNATURE) - Calenary 1 1 W/1 1 to	J.	1) %
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER DEP14916

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A DIENTION OF WAR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS FOB SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 04/08/2010 BID OPENING DATE: CAT. NO AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE CUANTITY UOP LINE OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM CONSTRUED AS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE



Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP14916

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ASPEN CORPORATION DEPARTMENT OF 2400 RITTER DR OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE DANIELS WV 25832 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	deceded standards res	TERM	AS OF SALE		SHIP VI	V		FOB		FREIGHTTERNS
02/17/		100000	3070			מזמ	U D C A	NING TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	E488900000000000000000000000000000000000	04/08/2		CAT			UFEI			
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UCP	Νσ	ITEM NUMI	JE F		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	***************************************	<u>-1,02-11,1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1</u>								
	ALLOT	TED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONT	RACT.				
		(D)	GUARA	NTEE	S CONCERNI	NG REV	EGE.	TATION MAY	BE	,
	FURTH	ER DEFI	NED I	1 THE	TECHNICAL	. SPECI	FIC	ATIONS		
	CONTA	INED HE	REIN.							
-						***************************************				
	(3)	TERMINA	TION:		40T MAN DE	CANOR		D TH 11101 F	0.0	
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	THE DIRECT	CANCE	LLE	D IN WHOLE	UK	
]	IN PA	RI IN W	KTIIN	J BY	NA ULTED D IHE DIKER!	TCUT O	ואטרו	EMEDY IT MA	v	
	MTIHO	DDOVID	ED TH	TU A	E CONTRACT	TOR IS	GIV	EN NOT LESS	•	
	HAVE,	THEFT	CVIENI		AVS WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.	(DELIVERED	ВУ	,
	CERTI	FTFD MA	TI. R	ETURN	RECEIPT F	REQUEST	ED)	OF INTENT		
		RMINATE				•				
[·]	Ì						
	(4)	IT SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBII	LITY OF	TH	E SUCCESSFU	L	
,	VEND0	R TO:]
]	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSAL	SA DIAI	SIU	N OF HIGHWA	YS	
					ORTATION		PME	NI AND		,
	MATER		AND	THUM AN	THE JOB S	DEUNIE TIE•	E D	CONSTRUCTIO	N	
}	DEDMI	(B)			PERMITS.	I. T. OLD T.V.		CONSTRUCTE	***	
	PEKNI	15 01 1	LLMIL	D 00D	LKIIZIOI		NAME OF THE PARTY	•		
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:]			
					THIS CON	TRACT S	HAL	L BE IN		
	ACCOR	DANCE W	ІТН Т	HE SP	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PAR	ED FOR THE	:	
	RECLA	MATION	OF TH	E "RA	CINE (BRA	DSHAW)	POR	TALS"		
	PROJE	CT. SA	ID							
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY	REFERENCE	n =	
	AND A	LL PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CUNDIT	TON	S THEREIN A	KE	
V-4-	MADE	PROPERL	YAP	ARTU	F THIS CU	MIKACI,	AN	D CONSISTS	UF 'EC	
	30 DR	KAMINGS	M2 PK	EFAKE	MAIĆ TO U	IEC CON	SUL	TING SERVIC	E).	
	(6)	DAVMENT	S AND	СОМР	LETION:					
	(6)	THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FU	RNISH T	d o	EP AN		
	APPI							SCHEDULE OF	:	
	VALUE	S AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUEST	ED. TH	HE F	ORM INCLUDE	Œ	
			1	l						
SIGNATURE				OEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	WATER STORY	i Vo	DATE	
THTLE.		Į.	EIN		ر -			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DIENTION OF



***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 -Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

ARO NUMBER DEP14916

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE. ITEM NUMBER CHANTITY UOP LINE IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN

TITLE

ADDRESS:COHRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION:OF



±00±

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFO NUMBER DEP14916

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:	0 2010	4/08/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT		ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		SUCH PROJECTS	PURSUANT TO A C	ONTRACT WITH THE	
		STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA FOR WHI	CH BIDS WERE	
		SOLICITED ON	R AFTER JUNE 6;	2001.	-
-	В.	"STEEL PRODUC	S" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, FORMED,	
		SHAPED, DRAWN	, EXTRUDED, FORGE	D, CAST,	
		FABRICATED OR	OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF	RLY PRUCESSED, OK TWO OR MORE OF	
		SUCH OPERATIO	NS, FROM STEEL MA	DE BY THE OPEN	
		HEARTH, BASIC	OXYGEN, ELECTRIC	FURNACE,	
-		BESSEMER OR O	THER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	
	c.	"UNITED STATE	S" MEANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF	
4		AMERICA AND I	NCLUDES ALL TERRI	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
		OR INSULAR, S UNITED STATES	UBJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF THE	
		UNTIED STATES			
	2. THE	DIRECTOR OF T	HE PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAY, IN	
	1	· 1	E THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
	PRO	DDUCTS IF:			
	Α.	THE COST FOR	EACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	
		EXCEED ONE TE	NTH OF ONE PERCEN T COST OR TWO THO	T (.1%) OF THE	
į. L		HUNDRED DOLLA	RS (\$2,500.00), W	HICHEVER IS	
		GREATER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF T	HIS SECTION, THE	
	· ·	COST IS THE V	ALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	PRODUCT AS	
		DELIAEKED IO	INE PROJECT OR;		
	В.	THE DIRECTOR	OF THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
		DETERMINES TH	AT SPECIFIED STEE	L MATERIALS ARE	r
		MOJ PRODUCED	IN THE UNITED STA THERWISE ARE NOT	REASONABLY	1
		AVAILABLE TO	MEET CONTRACT REC	UIREMENTS.	
	arra Andrian		MOTO CITTLE BROWN	TO THE VIOLATION	
and the second s	3. A		USES STEEL PRODUC	•	
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS JOATE	
SIGNATURE		[FEIN			TO DE MOTES ASSOCIA
TITLE		·		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

REQ.NUMBER
DEP14916

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

а± в то

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

*709052150

300000000000000000000000000000000000000	ED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO'B FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010 BID OP	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY LIOP CATE ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE AMOUNT
	190	
	OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CI PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3	VIL PENALTIES
	, oksoani ja ni val sassa s	
	REV. 10/01/01	
	EXHIBIT 7	
	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBL PROJECTS	IC WORKS
a de la constanta de la consta	IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5- EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONST ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINT	TRUCTION,
	PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THA	AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS
	MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10, STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPTANCE.	PT ONLY ALUMINUM
***************************************	GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPEOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL	PMENT PURCHASED
	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLES THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS	SS THE COST OF
	POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS	S PROJECTS.
	FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PAGE	RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUND
	TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREAS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FO	SONABLE IF IT IS
	PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLA	ASS OR STEEL
	PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN	A. "SUBSTANTIAL
***************************************	LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MA	AY BE SUPPLIED
	ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MO	RE HIGHER IN
	PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
	IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UN	
SIGNATURE	SEE:REVERSE SIDE FOR CONDITIONS AND CONDITIONS	OFFICINS DATE
TITLE	FÉIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	TO BEG WOEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	LOD VOE ADOUGLADELED BYELDOOL



Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTE	Ó	TER	MS OF SALI		5	HIP VIA			FØ	8		FREI	ант теямs	
02/17/2							P.TD	OPEN	IING '	TTME	01.	30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:	\$100 PM (000 P	04/08/	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT		A NUMBER		ULEN	90000000000000	PRICE			AMOUNT	
LINE	QUA	VILLA	UGP	NO										
Д С	DETERMALUMINTHAN TOFFICE	INES TO THE LOW THE LOW TON INCOME.	HAT TASS OEST BEQUES	HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITH T BID H ATE IN	A BII T IS I STIC I NG, A FOR SI THEI	D FOR REASO PRODU REEV UCH D R BID	LIK NABL CTS, ALUA OMES	(E FO) LE ANI , THE ATION STIC THEY	REIGN D LOWE SPEND AND PRODUC	R			
	REV. 3													
7777	NOTIC		SSUAN ENDA.	CE &	ACKNOW	LEDGE	MENT	OF (CONST	RUCTIO	N			
	TO AR	TOF RY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/O ING SC DDENDA	HEDUL	EIN	155	OTNE		RED			
	AND A AND S LIST PURCH SEND	LIST PECIFI SHALL ASING A COPY	OF ALL CATION BE FOR DIVIS: OF THE	PART S FOF WARDS ON. HE ADI	INEER IES THE P THE AR THE AR DENDUM ISSUEI	IAT HA PROJEC THE BU CCHITE TO TH	VE PR T. T VER I	ROCU THE IN T NGIN	RED L ADDEN HE ST EER S	IRAWING IDUM AI IATE SHALL A	SS ND ALSO			
	INTER OPENI BUYER OPENI	RESTED ING DAT WITHI	PARTI E. A N FOU	ES ANI NY ADI RTEEN	SEND THOO, IF NO DENDUM (14) I	NECESS SHOUL DAYS	SARY, D BE PRIOR	EXT REC TO	END TEIVEI	BID BRA (HE	The state of the s		
	(3)	ALL AD	DENDA		LD BE I			j		BED BY	AL			anamina di Sara
	1			SEER	EVERSE SIDI		MS: AND: C LEPHONE	ONDITIC	iN\$		DATE			
SIGNATURE								 1						OVE
TITLE			FEIN					-	AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	S TO BE N	OTED AB	UVE

ADDRESS:CORSESPONDENCE (O'AMENTION:OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for ______

DEP14916

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	Ď.	(TER)	NS OF SALE		51	IP VIA		FOE		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2						D. T. D.		CUTUO TIME	01.	200M
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/	as enconstante la	CAT	97.0	NUMBER BID	UP	ENING TIME UNITERICE	Ul	: 30 P M
LINE	QUAI	13.11	UOP	CAT NO		NUMBER				
T O A A	HE SA RIGIN DDEND	ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	ES AND DING D UMENT. T IS D	REG DOCUM TH	ULATION ENT SHA E ONLY D FOR T	S THAT AI LL ALSO	PPLAPP N M PUR	LY TO AN AY BE FOR POSE OF		
F	REV. 1	.1/96							And the second s	
E	EXHIBI	T 10			-					
					REC	UISITION	NO).: .DEP149	16	
	ADDENI	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE. M	ADE THE	OF THE F NECESSA ICATION,	RY	OWING CHEC REVISIONS	KED TO MY	
	ADDENI No. 1		's: Rec	eiv	ed					,
	NO. 2							•		
	ND. 3	* * * * * * * * *	• •							
	NO. 4		•							
					***************************************				1	And the state of t
	I UND ADDEN	ERSTANI DUM(S)	D THAT MAY B	E CA	USE FOR	REJECTIO) N		OF THE	
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE	OR TEAMS AND (ITELEPHONE	DMO	ITIONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE						- WELLINGE				
TITLE			FEIN					1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOCKER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for particular representation representatio

SHIP TO

DEP14916

13

MADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATEPRINT		TER	VS OF SALE		SHIPV	Λ	FCB		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		06 (00 (2030			D Th	DPENING TIME		ZODM
TO 100 CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF	8.000.000.000.000.000.00	04/08/		CAT [i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			U 1	: 30PM
LINE	CU/	THY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	ит-н	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				İ					
					DERSTAND				
							ADE DURING AN		
							REPRESENTATIV . ONLY THE	ES]	
					L IS NOT WRITING A				
	CDECIE	TCATIO	NC BY	מא מ	FEICTAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINDING.		
	31 5011	TOR: TO	2						
Taraka da			1/20	0 00 1	a Dall				
Average and the second			KIN K	VILLA	V. 1.7 U.S.	(M)	SIGNATURE		
				CAD	m Pari	makin	<u></u>		• .
			/ /.	3,7.6	n. Carf . 4-8-2	V Larian	COMPANY		,
		,	[4-8-2	210	nate	ļ	
				• • • • • •	/ . 🛩 🕆 🌣		DAIL		
	REV. 1	1/96					·	1	
		1,,,		,	•				
	,			NOT	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:		-	
				- 4534	***********	n.i		ļ	
1		PURCHAS			INISTRATI	UN		1	
	E .	BUILDIN		14121	ยห				
			1 .	TON S	TREET, EA	ST			
		CHARLES	1 3		5305-0130				
		-,,					·	İ	
	1						,		
	THE B	LD SHOU	rd co	NTAIN	THIS INF	ORMATIO	N ON THE FACE	OF	
	THE EN	VAETODE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT	BF CON	SIDEKED:		
	OF AL FI	3 DID							
	SEALEI	מום נ							
					5	•	-		
	BUYER	•			CB-23				
			<u> </u>	 	VERSE SIDE FOR	FEMS AND TO	 Noitions		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
		Tr.	EIN	<u></u>					
TITLE :		-	₩.IIY				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14916 14

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

DATE PRIN 02/17/		SAIP VIA	F.C.B. FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		BID OP	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	RFQ. NO.:	DEP14916	
	BID OPENING DATE:	04/08/2010	•
	BID OPENING TIME:	1:30 PM	
	PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NOTO CONTACT YOU REGARDING	NG YOUR BID:	S NECESSARY
		304-763-4591	
	VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WEMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE	USED FOR PAYMENT	PROCESSING:
		2400 Ritter D. Daniels, W	25832
	PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE N CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:		
		Jackubir	N
	***** THIS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP1491	16 **** TOTAL:
			·
	ACCION.	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN SEODONDINO TO DEC. INCED		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive. City: Danless State: Let Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Address: Address: Qaspen-golf.con-
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC . () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnia Adrins, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
14-9-2010 Dance Adrin President Signature Title
m and a second s

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

D.	rt	n
۲a	1 1	<i></i>

Contractor's Business Name: Hspen Corporation

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- e Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

	, N. (1)	m 1 mm. 1 mm. 1 1
Name _	Donnie Adrini	Position/Title <u>tresident</u>
Address	2400 Ritter Drive	Telephone # 304-763-4573 % of Ownership 50 90
Begin Date:	Danielt, UN 25832	% of Ownership 50 90 Ending Date: p)//7
NameAddress	Ronnie Adkins 2400 Ritter Dave Daniels, Waskes	Position/Title V. Pres Secretary & Treasure Telephone # 304-163-4573 % of Ownership
Begin Date:	1982	Ending Date: NA
Name - Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 S18, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

22

Racine (Bradshaw) Portals Requisition # DEP14916

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company	Name:
---------	-------

ASPEN CORPORATION

Address:

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832-9732

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUAN		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1.0	Lump	Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)			\$ 20,000.00
2.0	Lump		Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
3.0	Lump	Sum			12,000.00	\$ 12,000,00
4.0	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 15% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)		45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
5.0	2,250	L. Ft.	Sediment Control Silt Fence	\$	5.00	\$ 11,250.00
5.1	2,030	L. Ft.	Sediment Control Regrade Haybales	\$	5.00	\$ 10,150.00
6.0	5	Acs.	Revegetation	\$	2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
7.1	441	L. Ft.	2,0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$	55.00	\$ 24,255.00
7.2	709	L. Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$	70.00	\$ 49,630.00
7.3	20	L. Ft.	Pipe Number One		45.00	\$ 900.00
7.4	24	L. Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Two		50.00	\$ 1,200.00
7.5	- 30	L. Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Three	\$	60.00	\$ 1,800,00
7.6	180	Sq.Ft.	Splash Pad (Two Required)	\$	5.50	\$ 990.00
8.0	2,500	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$	8.00	\$ 20,000.00
9.1	5	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Seals	\$	7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
9.2	3	Ea.	Type III Mine Seals	\$	9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
9.3	6	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals	\$	12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
9.4	2	Ea.	Type V Mine Seals	\$	14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
9,5	280	L. Ft.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$	30.00	\$ 8,400.00
9.6	100	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$	40.00	\$ 4,000.00
11.0	100	L. Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$	75.00	\$ 7,500.00
			TOTAL		\$	 407,075.00

Ridders Authorized Signature:

Donnie Adkins

Date:

4-8-2010



Request for Quotation DEP14916

Ţ

DEP14916

PAG	
i	
i	1 !

2		ent.		F 73		4.2			,,,,,	<u>~</u>	****	14:22	2,75	~	 .~	
•	Н	U	C	K		В	0	W	M	A	N					
ŗ	n	<i>r</i> .		c	_	o	_	~	3	=	7					

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV

304-763-4573

25832

DATE PRINT	<u>e poodocoaradoriosis</u>	JER	MS OF SAL	1		SHIPVI	4		F.C	/ P		FREIGHTLIEK	***************************************
03/21/ BID OPENINGDATE:		04/08/	2010				BID	OPEN:	ING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	\$455 CO. (CO. (CO. (CO. (CO. (CO. (CO. (CO.	VT/TY	UGP	CAT.		ITEM NUM				PRICE		AMOUNT	
				00.0000000000000	CAIDIL	. NO	1 ~~~~	~~~	~~~~	~~~~	~~~		
	****	****	****	* ADD	ENDO L	ı NU.	1 ***	***	***	***	***		
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E RAC	CINE	BRADSH	AW)	PORT	ALS			
	PROJEC	T TO D	ISTRI	BUTE	THE F	PRE-B	ID SIGN	-IN	SHEE	TS AND			
				FROM	THE	03/10)/10 MA	NDATI	ORY	DN-SIT	E		
	PKE-RI	DMEET	TM@.										
	BID OF	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME F	REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED	AS	04/08/	10		
	AT 1:3	O PM.											
	V. N. N. N. N. N. N.		***	× NO	NTHEI	5 СНОІ	NGES **	****	****	*****	**		
	XXXXXX			, RO	.,,,,,,	· •,	1020						
And the state of t													
]													
		÷				-						. "	
			l .								•		
0001		,	JB		962-	73					•		
	RECLAI	1 :NOITAN	REST	ORATI	ס אס:	F LAN	D & OTH	ER P	ROPE	RTIES			
	1												
	1												
ļ	****	* THIS	IS T	THE EN	D DF	RFQ	DEP1	916	***	** TO	TAL:	-9-1	
	Ì			~									
													,
			α	SEE A	EVERSE 8	IDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NOITION	S		DATE	- 72 3	
SIGNATURE	Jour	:/د ه	12C1	Ins.			TELEPHONE 3 OU	-16			<u> </u>	4-8-201	
TITLE P	resid	lent'	5.			66-						TO BE NOTED AB	OVE
14/	LEN DEC	DONDING	TO BE) INSE	AT NIAN	IF AND	ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE A	BOVE LA	BELE	ED 'VENDOR'	

	Agency <u>DEP14916</u> REQ.P.O# P1 8
	BID BOND
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfiel Ohio with its principal office in the City of I of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind o	d, CH a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Department of Administration a certain bld or proposal, a	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the tached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for 3radshaw) Portals project located in anty).
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance re agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then the	al shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached quired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the is obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, id.
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipuli way impaired or affected by any extension of the time with waive notice of any such extension.	ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety h	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>Rith</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>10</u> .	••
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation

Surely Corporate Seal

Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)

. /

(Must be President or Vice President)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPURATE

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER) ss:

JATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

day of April

. 2010

Greggy J Secretary chlain

BN-1005 (10/08)

CZIRPORATI SEAL

8th



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Donnie Halsins</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Hopen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Carporation (Company Name)
(Company Name)
By: Dennie Adkins
Title: President
Date: 4-8-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of April 2010.
By Commission expires. 8-14-2015
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION
DANIELS, W 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2016 (Notary Public)
THIS APPIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009

REQNO. DEP 14916

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

ALLIATOR LITE LONG TOUT				
Vendor's Name:	Ispen Co	ch oration	·	
Authorized Signature:	Donnie	Helkins	_ Date:	4-8-2010
State of				
County of Raleigh		_		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn t	to before me this <u>81</u> 1	aday of April		, 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expires	8-	14 , 20 <i>15</i> .		
AFFIX SEAL HERE		NOTARY PUBLIC	Sina	. Freem
OF	FICIAL SEAL			